Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of CGST & CX, (Chandigarh Zone), Central Revenue Building, Sector:17-C Chandigarh-160017

Office Order dated 12/10/2020

The following additional charge in the grade of Deputy/Assistant Commissioner is hereby allocated to the officer with immediate effect till further orders.

	Name of the officer	Designation	Regular charge	Additional charge
1.	Sh.Varun Soni	Assistant Commissioner	CGST Appeals Ludhiana	CGST Commissionerate
			Commissionerate	Ludhiana

This issues with the approval of Principal Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX Zone, Chandigarh.

Rajan Datt Additional Commissioner

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner, CGST & CX Commissionerate, Chandigarh, Shimla, Jammu, Ludhiana, Jalandhar.
- 2. The Principal Commissioner/Commissioner, CGST & CX Audit Commissionerate, Chandigarh, Jammu, Ludhiana.
- 3. The Commissioner, CGST & CX Appeals Commissionerate, Chandigarh, Jammu, Ludhiana.
- 4. The Additional Director General (HRM Wing), Directorate of Human Resource Development, Customs and Central Excise, 409/8, Deep Shikha Building, Rajendra Place, New Delhi- 100008.
- 5. The Superintendent (Systems), for uploading on the official website.
- 6. The officer concerned through the Commissioner, CGST & CX Appeals Commissionerate, Ludhiana.

Additional Commissioner